Kunnan peruspalvelujen valtionosuus vuonna 2023
VM/KAO 29.12.2022

2022 kuntajako
[Valtionosuusprosen{ PPIIEI)
Kuntien lkm: 293

Valtionosuuteen
tehtavat
vahennykset ja
lisdykset, netto

Valtionosuus
omarahoitusosuu Lisdosat
den jalkeen U CEEY]
(valisumma)

... Laskennalliset
bl kustannukset
31.12.2021

yhteensa

Omarahoitus-
osuus, €

Kuntanumero

Verotuloihin
perustuva
valtionosuuksi
en tasaus

Kunnan
peruspalvelujen
valtionosuus

Veroperuste muu-
toksista johtuvien
veromenetysten
korvaus

Kotikuntakor-
vaus, netto

VM maksatus
(valtionosuus +
verokomp. +
kotikuntakorv.)

YHTEENSA 5517897 9631537786 7503953 667 2127 584 118 270 213 384 -497 325 546

49 Espoo 297 132 652 094 162 404 078 721 248 015 441 14 394 599 85 576 832
91 Helsinki 658 457 1165 295 937 895 455 428 269 840 509 27 210 745 -163 410 199
92 Vantaa 239 206 508 016 298 325 303 416 182 712 883 12161 371 -63 553 184
564 Oulu 209 551 376 509 992 284 974 691 91 535 301 8 945 575 -563 159 591
837 Tampere 244 223 359 881 195 332 126 184 27 755 010 11 962 693 -102 916 640
853 Turku 195 137 301 332 332 265 372 660 35959 671 8044 781 -35 366 686

819 002 398
-23 588 333
-60 743 727
-3 797 595
40 781 492
4430 428
-2685618

2719 474 353
324 398 539
72 897 329
127 523 475
88 102 776
-58 768 509
5952 148

851 000 000
30 593 192
88 279 489
30 036 234
29 128 494
36 300 023
31 340 782

19 854 138
-14 823 175
-89 619 770

-5 471 087
-12 695 669
-10 797 646

-2495712



